FÖRM PTO-1595 06-04	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMP  Patent and Trademark
To the Director of the United States Patent and	emark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Solvay Chimie, S.A.	Name: Solvay Chemicals, Inc.
	Address: 3333 Richmond Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	Page No Houston, TX 77098
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	ue e
□ Other	Ī
Execution Date: May 29, 2007	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
☐ This document is being filed together with a	v application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,482,385
Additio	numbers attached?   Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be marien:	o. Total applications and patents involved:
Customer Number	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
22850	Enclosed
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Pax. (703) 413-2220	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Jean-Paul Lavalleye	WMMMGesand 9-12-07
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Registration Number: 31,451	C. Irvin McCleliand Registration Number 21,124

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

> PATENT REEL: 019817 FRAME: 0520

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Solvay Chimie, S.A. of rue du Prince Albert 33, Bruxelles, B-1050 Belgium, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Belgium, is the exclusive owner, by assignment, of United States Patent No. 6,482,385, issued on November 19, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Solvay Chemicals, Inc., 3333 Richmond Avenue, Houston, TX 77098 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Solvay Chimie by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent and the inventions described therein, including without limitation any reissues of said Patent, all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and together with the right to sue, recover, and collect for past, present, and future infringement, said Patent and inventions to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives for the full term for which said Patent has been granted or reissues may be granted.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Solvay Chimie has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

SOLVAY CHIMIE, S.A.

Date: May 29, 2007

RECORDED: 09/12/2007

Bv:

Name: Jean-François Serrier

Title: Intellectual Assets General Manager

1